Peace Team. Here is some journaling from the 10-16-25 NY session on MNQ. | was glad to
be patient and follow the rules. | did not take a trade, yet price moved about an hour later
though, and that is how the market works some time. That said: “How could someone profit
from the market if the charts are left open while doing some other things, working or just
resting?” (other than if a Teacher is sharing trades)

Here is an example from after | closed the morning “intraday session”, and | did not get
these price moves, yet | am learning about how to catch trades later. Allin good time:

The 15 min and 5 min chart FVG is a good way to filter things. Check the chart
periodically, to see if there is an FVG on 5 min or 15 min (set alert if retrace), and then if
there is a retrace to the FVG, then wait for a 1 minute chart retrace/engulfing
confirmation.
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Anyway. Today was positive for me. The pointis that when | was in front of the charts, my
the vibe was peaceful. Peace of mind is the goal. Be safe. Take care. Peace.

Here are the charts with “Before Market Open” thoughts and then journaling (all trend lines
could be moved to the next day’s session, so as to save time in the future).
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Peace - Starting a new Market session
Working with a Process.
1) check cmegroup.com and type "MNQ" and press enter

then click on the "Micro E-mini NASDAQ-100..."
(or GC for Gold futures)

2) Note the current symbol

3) Make sure the Prop account is working with
that symbol
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Next is to mark the "Fixed Volume Profile”
on the last 5 Daily candles
(the previous 5 candles not today's candle)
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Still on Daily chart
Mark:

1) VAL, VAH and P.O.C. (Value Area Low and Value Area High (where 70% of trading was)
2) Yesterday's high and low
3) Weekly High and low
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Noting 4 hour FVGs

Previous Weekly High
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15 min chart Also marking session levels
(Shift+click trendline for straight line)

London high

Asia high

London low

Asia low
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Ok, now just waiting for market open -

Important to check if any news on

"Forex factory”. (use the filter for "red folder” news
to the right of the "up next/search events)

If there is news, be careful not to trade because of possible volatility
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Asia low
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5 min chart

waiting for market open and 5 min NY open levels
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Ok, got the 5 min NY open candle levels
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Setting alerts at the high and low

of the 5 min NY open levels for

peace of mind - if FVG with 3rd candle
close beyond a level, will wait for a retrace

Asia high
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07:45

Ok, FVG through the high

To set an alert
at a level:

Right click a price level
and select "Add alert”

London high

|
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Asia high
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Ok, FVG through the 5 min NY high

Also, above VAH and near PDH

Now note responses

London high

Asia high
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Price went through the VAH and 5 min high
then retraced (Sweep?)

Any FVG/IFVG mechanicals?

Being patient

VAH

Londen high

Asia high

10:15 10:45

12:00

12:30

usp

25,180.00
25,160.00
25,140.00

25,120.00

25,106.25
00:52

25,080.00
25,060.00
25,040.00
25,020.00
25,000.00
24,980.00
24,960.00

24,940.00

25,180.00

25,160.00

25,140.00

25,120.00

25,100.00

25,080.00

25,060.00

25,051.50

25,020.00

25,000.00

24,982.50




Peacethruprocess created with TradingView.com, Oct 16, 2025 09:50 UTC-4

Micro E-mini Nasdaq-100 Index Futures (Dec 2025) - 5 - CME O usp

25,140.00
25,120.00
25,100.00
25,080.00
25,060.00

25,040.00
25,030.25
04:28

Asia high 25,000.00

Price has been bullish

- 24,980.00
so being careful

24,960.00

24,940.00

24,922.00

19:30 21:00 H 5 H 23 09:00

7 TradingView

Peacethruprocess created with TradingView.com, Oct 16, 2025 09:51 UTC-4
Micro E-mini Nasdaq-100 Index Futures (Dec 2025) - 15 - CME O usp
25,180.00

Marking 15 min NY open levels now too 25.160.00
(go to 15 min chart then mark levels) 25,140.00
PDH
25,120.00
15 min open
25,100.00
VAH
25,080.00

London high 25,060.00

15 min open 25,040.50
08:11

25,020.00

Asia high 25,000.00
24,980.00

24,962.00

7 TradingView



Peacethruprocess created with TradingView.com, Oct 16, 2025 09:57 UTC-4

Micro E-mini Nasdaq-100 Index Futures (Dec 2025) - 1 - CME O

7 TradingView

Still not in a trade because no mechanical confirmation,
and price is meandering within the 5 min and 15 min range

Ok, some cartoon narration fun....

"Hey Heyyyyy that a way Bub :0)"

“Yo, what's a mechanical confirmation G?"

A mechanical confirmation would be an FVG through the high or low

of the 5 min or 15 min levels, with 3rd candle close beyond the level
then a retrace and engulfing candle.

15 min open

PDH

VAH

London high
15 min open

Asia high
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ok, while being patient, what is the

Price story here?
Price respected the FVG here
(meaning it did not close PDH
above the FVG)

15 min open

London high

Though price respected the
FVG for a moment, there

was no engulfing candle
Asia high
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15 min open

VAH

London high

Asia high \

Got some displacement out of the range
Being patient

15 min open

VAH

London high

(19minopen "~~~ © o

Asia high

Mechanicals reading is

FVG and retrace respect, so just
waiting for the engulfing of the
"story” (1, 2, 3)
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Daily chart

A reminder of the uphill volume, so selling into
from this level has an uphill climb

That's while FVG/IFVG mechanicals are important
Previous Weekly High
o
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“Closing remarks”: Still have not taken any trades
Price is meandering inside this level

As we are learning, the consolidation will
eventually start into FVGs and IFVGs again,
so maybe just leave the chart open in case
any displacement.
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